

The witness is duly sworn on:16.11.2024.

FURTHER EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

I have produced following documents in support of my case, which as marked as under.

Ex.P.8	Office copy of legal notice dt.26.09.2022.
Ex.P.9	Postal receipt.
Ex.P.10	Postal Acknowledgment.
Ex.P.11	Statement of holding dt.01.07.2022.
Ex.P.12	Statement of holding dt.01.08.2022.
Ex.P.13	Loan sanction letter dt.10.08.2022 issued by ICICI bank.
Ex.P.14 & 15	2 Balance certificates issued by Axis Bank.
Ex.P.16	HDFC bank pass book.

Hence, i pray to decree the suit.

CROSS EXAMINATION:- Advocate for defendant prays time for cross examination. Accordingly it is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

**(B.P DEVAMANE)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.**