

PW.2.

The witness is duly sworn on: 28.11.2025.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief, which is prepared on my instructions. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit bears my signature.

(At this stage, the advocate for Plaintiff prays time for further chief examination . Accordingly, it is deferred.)

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

**(B.P DEVAMANE)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.**

PW.2.

The witness is duly sworn on:29.11.2025.

FURTHER EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-

I have produced following documents in support of my case, which are marked as under.

Ex.P.14	Minutes of meeting dt.11.03.2023.
Ex.P.15	Minutes of meeting dt.13.03.2023.
Ex.P.16	Letter dt.13.03.2023 issued by trust to the Chief Manager, Bank of India.
Ex.P.17	Minutes of meeting dt.17.06.2023.
Ex.P.18	Minutes of meeting dt.22.12.2023.
Ex.P.19	Balance confirmation certificate dt.21.11.2025.

(At this stage, the advocate for Plaintiff prays time for further chief examination . Accordingly, it is deferred.)

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

**(B.P DEVAMANE)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.**

PW.2.

The witness is duly sworn on:01.12.2025.

FURTHER EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:-

I have produced following document in support of my case, which is marked as under.

Ex.P.20	Certified copy of grant memorandum dt.30.09.2003.
---------	---

Hence, i pray to decree the suit.

CROSS EXAMINATION:- Advocate for defendant No.1 prays time for cross examination. Accordingly it is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

**(B.P DEVAMANE)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.**