

The witness is duly sworn on: 07.09.2023

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT:

Today I have filed my affidavit as my chief examination. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct and I have given information above the same. The affidavits bears my signature.

I have produced the sale deed dated 24.02.2006 executed by BDA in favour of Hanumanthaiah it is marked as **EX.D1.**

I have produced the mortgage discharge note it is marked as **EX.D.2.**

I have produced the Gift deed executed by Hanumanthaiah in my favour it is marked as **EX.D.3.**

I have produced the 14 tax paid receipts it is marked as **EX.D.4 to EX.D.17.**

(At this stage, the advocate for defendant prays time for further chief examination. Accordingly,it is deferred).

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R.O.I &A.C.,

(SREENIVASA)
I ADDL. CIVIL AND SESSION JUDGE,
BANGALORE.

